

Press Release

INWIT: UPDATE ON SHARE BUYBACK IN THE PERIOD 10 TO 14 JUNE 2024

Milan, 17 June 2024 – Infrastrutture Wireless Italiane S.p.A. (INWIT), following the press release of 7 March 2024, relating to the start of the second tranche of the treasury share buyback in execution of resolution No. 1 at item No. 7 of the agenda passed by the ordinary Shareholders' Meeting on 18 April 2023, announces that it has purchased on the Milan Euronext and on multilateral trading facilities, in the period between 10 and 14 June 2024, 1,846,955 ordinary shares at an average price per share of EUR 9.7792, for a total countervalue of EUR 18,061,761.75.

Below, based on the information provided by the appointed intermediary, are the details of the treasury share buyback transactions on a daily basis:

Summary of purchase transactions from 10 to 14 June 2024					
Date	Number of Shares	Average Price per share	Daily Purchased	Trading venue	
	Purchased	rounded (EUR)	Countervalue (EUR)		
10 June 24	210,780	9.8311	2,072,199.26	Euronext Milano	
	110,450	9.8311	1,085,845.00	CBOE Europe DXE	
	14,414	9.8283	141,665.12	Turquoise Europe	
	27,890	9.8283	274,111.29	Aquis Exchange EU	
11 June 24 -	209,562	9.6804	2,028,643.98	Euronext Milano	
	104,765	9.6787	1,013,989.01	CBOE Europe DXE	
	16,115	9.6813	156,014.15	Turquoise Europe	
	26,959	9.6828	261,038.61	Aquis Exchange EU	
12 June 24	215,400	9.8201	2,115,249.54	Euronext Milano	
	113,500	9.8219	1,114,785.65	CBOE Europe DXE	
	16,340	9.8125	160,336.25	Turquoise Europe	
	27,500	9.8192	270,028.00	Aquis Exchange EU	
13 June 24	213,040	9.7905	2,085,768.12	Euronext Milano	
	114,380	9.7929	1,120,111.90	CBOE Europe DXE	
	16,850	9.7980	165,096.30	Turquoise Europe	
	26,570	9.7961	260,282.38	Aquis Exchange EU	
14 June 24	221,920	9.7719	2,168,580.05	Euronext Milano	
	116,400	9.7690	1,137,111.60	CBOE Europe DXE	
	17,350	9.7674	169,464.39	Turquoise Europe	
	26,770	9.7662	261,441.17	Aquis Exchange EU	
Total	1,846,955	9.7792	18,061,761.75		

As at 14 June 2024, considering the treasury shares already in its portfolio, INWIT holds 22,674,140 treasury shares amounting to about 2.36% of the share capital.



The details of all buyback transactions made during the above period are available in Excel format at <u>http://www.inwit.it</u> (<u>"governance/corporate reporting/ share buy-back"</u> section).

INWIT	INWIT
Press Office	Investor Relations
pressoffice@inwit.it	ir@inwit.it